LRLLLT 1R htq:r:-’fhmfuld.dimug.dbjtc Ir's:?fopen’ﬁ?aﬂ 106 hin

i i L2/98-177
[Date: 1998-05-11 = Reference number: ISOJTC 1/SC 2 N 3106 |
[Supersedes document -]

' Supersedes document --

: 'I'H.’LSDDCUMENT IS STILL UNDER STUDY AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. IT SHOULD NOT BE USED FOR
|REFERENCE PURPOSES.

Circulated to P- and O-members, and to technical

committees and organizations in liaison for:

ISOIEC JTC 1/SC 2 - discussion at I
Coded Character Sets X comment by :
H X voting by (P-members only)
Secretariat: 1998-08-25
Japan (JISC) I

Please return all votes and comments directly to the
ISC 2 Secretariat by the due date indicated. [|

ISO/IEC 10646-1/PDAM 26

Title: Information Technology -- Universal Multiple-Octet Coded Character Set (UCS) -- Part 1:
Architecture and Basic Multilingual Plane -- AMENDMENT 26: Burmese

Project: 1.02.18.01.26

Introductory note:

In accordance with Resolution M08.14 adopted at the eighth SC 2 plenary meeting held in Redmond,
“Washjngmn, USA, 1998-03-24/25, this document is circulated to the SC 2 members for a combined
PDAM registration and consideration ballot.

SC 2 members are requested to review this document and to return the attached letter ballot to the SC
2 Secretariat as soon as possible but not later than 1998-08-25.

Medium: Web

No. of pages: Cover +4 + LB
|_H___,_—__—H__—_________
Secretanial ISOVIEC JTC 1/8C 2 - Toshiko KIMURA

IPSIATSC] (Information Processing Society of Japan/Information Technology Standards Commission of Japan)*

Room 308-3, Kikai-Shinko-Kaikan Bldg,, 3-5-8, Shiba-Koen, Minato-ku, Tokye 1030011 JAPAN

Tel: +81 3 3431 2E08; Fax: +81 3 3431 6493; Telex: 2425340 IPS] I email: kimura@itse.ipsj.orip

* A Standard Organization accredited by JISC

lofl 5/11/98 9:04 AM
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Information technology — Universal Multiple-Octet Coded
Character Set (UCS) —

Part 1:
Architecture and Basic Multilingual Plane
AMENDMENT 26: Burmese

Page 11, Clause 19

In the list of Block names, after the entry OGHAM
(see Amd. 21), insert a new entry as follows:

BURMESE 1700-177F

Page 15, Clause 25, Figure 4 (see Amendment 5)

In Figure 4, in the cross-hatched row 17, insert a zone
corresponding to 1700-177F containing the text:

Burmese
cenired on a white background.

After page 75
Add the fallowing new fables fitled’

Table 240 - Row 17: BURMESE
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TABLE 240 - Row 17: BURMESE
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TABLE 240 - Row 17: BURMESE
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BURMESE LETTER KA (ka. xric, ka ji)
BURMESE LETTER KHA (kha. khwe:, hia gwei)
BURMESE LETTER G (ga. noay, ga nge)
BURMESE LETTER GHA{gm. khric, ga i)
BURMESE LETTER NGA (nga.)

EUEMEE LETTER Lm-ﬂiﬂ[ﬂ'hq. R
BURMESE LETTER rang-kok, da yingau)
BURMESE LETTER DDHA (ddha. re-mhut, d.u yeihmou)
BURMESE LETTER MNA (ane. ki, na j)
BURMESE LETTER TA (ta. warmcpas, 18 wumnbu)
BURMESE LETTER THA (tha. chang-thuuc, hita hsindu)
BUARMESE LETTER DA (da. twe:, da dwei)
BURMESE LETTER DHA {dha okkinyuik, da suncal)
BURMESE LETTEH MA (na. ngay, na npe)
BURMESE LETTEA PA [pa cok, pa zau

ESE LETTER P

(lurm
VOWEL SIGM Il (lum: mungmmmn

En San hka)
BUAMESE VOWEL SIGN U {iakiyong: ngang, wheaun nging
BURMESE \I’QW'EL SIGN UL {nhac-khyong: ngang, hnacaun

BURMESE DIGIT ZERDC
BURMESE DIGIT ONE
BURMESE DIGIT TWD
BURMESE DIGIT THREE
BURMESE DIGIT FOUR
BURMESE DIGIT FIVE
BURMESE DIGIT SIX

BURMESE 5!“% GENITIVE (atkharas l.,lrl;n'yn i
BURMESE srgu. LOCATIVE {atkhamaa nhuik, ehiaya

WMWDHMW.
SURMESE LETTER SHA ehe.)

BURMESE LETTER SSA (522

BURMESE LETTER VOCALICH
BURMESE LETTER VOCALIC RA
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BURMESE LETTER VOCALIC L
BURMESE LETTER VOCALIC LL

BURMESE VOWEL SIGN VOCALIC R
BURMESE VOWEL SIGN VOCALIC AR
BURMESE VOWEL SIGM VOCALIC L
BURMESE VOWEL SIGN VOGALIC LL
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Page 700, Annex A

In the list of collection numbers and names, insernt a
new line after 84 SINHALA (see Amd. 21) as follows:

87 BUBRMESE 1?DD—T?TF,_ 200C, 200D

Page 703, Annex B

In B.1, List of all combining characters, after the entry
0ECD LAD NIGGAHITA insert new eninies, as shown
below

17268  BURMESE VOWEL SIGN AA

172C  BURMESE VOWEL SIGN |

172D BURMESE VOWEL SIGN I

172E  BURMESE VOWEL SIGN U

172F  BURMESE VOWEL SIGN UU

1730 BURMESE VOWEL SIGN E

1731 BURMESE VOWEL SIGN Al

1732  BURMESE VOWEL SIGN O

1733  BURMESE VOWEL SIGN AU

1734 BURMESE SIGN ANUSVARA

1735 BURMESE SIGN DOT BELOW

1736  BURMESE SIGN VISARGA

1737  BURMESE SIGN VIRAMA

1738 BURMESE SIGN KILLER

1738  BURMESE SIGN KINZI

1756 BURMESE VOWEL SIGN VOCALIC R
1757  BURMESE VOWEL SIGN VOCALIC RR
1758  BURMESE VOWEL SIGN VOCALIC L
1756  BURMESE VOWEL SIGN VOCALIC LL

Page 716, Annex E

Aftar the entry 26CE BULLSEYE insert new entries,
as shown below

1748 BURMESE DIGIT EIGHT
1745 BURMESE DIGIT FIVE
1744 BURMESE DIGIT FOUR
1748 BURMESE DIGIT NINE
1741 BURMESE DIGIT ONE
1747 BURMESE DIGIT SEVEN
1746 BURMESE DIGIT SIX
1743 BURMESE DIGIT THREE
1742 BURMESE DIGIT TWO
1740 BURMESE DIGIT ZERO
1721 BURMESE LETTER A
1722 BURMESE LETTER AA
1728 BURMESE LETTER Al
1T2A BURMESE LETTER AL
17 BURMESE LETTER BA
1718 BURMESE LETTER BHA
1705 BURMESE LETTER CA
1706 BURMESE LETTER CHA
1712 BURMESE LETTER DA
1700 BURMESE LETTER DDA
1T0E BURMESE LETTER DDHA
i3 BURMESE LETTER DHA
1727 BURMESE LETTERE
1702 BURMESE LETTER GA
1703 BURMESE LETTER GHA
1TF BURMESE LETTER HA
1723  BURMESE LETTERI
1724 BURMESE LETTER I
1707 BURMESE LETTER JA
1708 BURMESE LETTER JHA
1700 BURMESE LETTER KA

1701

17C
1720
1719

1714

1704

170F
1704
1709

1729

1715

176
171B
1ME
1750
1751

1710
i

1708
170C
1725
1726
1754
1755
1752
1753
171D
1T1A
1734
1735
1738
1738
174E
1T4A
1737
1736
174F
174C
174D
174E
1728
1731

1733
1730
172C
172D
1732
172E
17eF
1758
1758
1756
1757

BURMESE LETTER KHA
BURMESE LETTER LA

BURMESE LETTER LLA
BURMESE LETTER MA

BURMESE LETTER NA

BURMESE LETTER NGA
BURMESE LETTER NNA
BURMESE LETTER NNYA
BURMESE LETTER NYA
BURMESE LETTER O

EURMESE LETTER PA
BURMESE LETTER PHA
BURMESE LETTER RA
BURMESE LETTER SA
BURMESE LETTER SHA
BURMESE LETTER 554
BURMESE LETTER TA

BURMESE LETTER THA
BURMESE LETTER TTA
BURMESE LETTER TTHA
BURMESE LETTER U

BURMESE LETTER UU
BURMESE LETTER VOCALIC L
BURMESE LETTER VOCALIC LL
BURMESE LETTER VOCALIC R
BURMESE LETTER VOCALIC AR
BURMESE LETTER WA
BURMESE LETTER YA

BURMESE SIGN ANUSVARA
BURMESE SIGN DOT BELOW
BURMESE SIGN KILLER
BURMESE SIGN KINZI

BURMESE SIGN LITTLE SECTION
BURMESE SIGN SECTION
BURMESE SIGN VIRAMA
BURMESE SIGN VISARGA
BURMESE SYMBOL AFOREMENTIONED
BURMESE SYMBOL COMPLETED
BURMESE SYMBOL GENITIVE
BURMESE SYMBOL LOCATIVE
BURMESE VOWEL SIGN AA
BURMESE VOWEL SIGN Al
BURMESE VOWEL SIGN AL
BURMESE VOWEL SIGN E
BURMESE VOWEL SIGN |
BURMESE VOWEL SIGN 1l
BURMESE VOWEL SIGN O
BURMESE VOWEL SIGN U
BURMESE VOWEL SIGN UU
BURMESE VOWEL SIGN VOCALIC L
BURMESE VOWEL SIGN VOCALIC LL
BURMESE VOWEL SIGN VOCALIC R
BURMESE VOWEL SIGN VOCALIC RR

Page 754, Annex N
Delete the eniry

Burmese
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